## **Implementation of Integrity Pact Program**

BPCL has launched the Integrity Pact Program w.e.f. 1st August, 2008. The Integrity Pact, duly signed by the authorized official of BPCL and the Bidder, will form part of the Tender/Bid Documents.

The Integrity Pact (which will be issued along with the bid documents) shall be returned by the bidder duly signed along with the bid documents. Bidder's failure to return the Integrity Pact duly signed along with the bid documents shall lead to outright rejection of the bid.

The proforma of the Integrity Pact is attached separately.

The following Independent External Monitors (IEM) have been appointed by BPCL to oversee the implementation of the Integrity Pact Program.

## 1. Shri S S N Moorthy

2. Shri Shantanu Consul

## <u>3. Shri Brahm Dutt</u>

The name and address of the IEM shall be mentioned by BPCL in the Notice Inviting Tender and Bidder's may raise disputes/complaints, if any, directly with the designated IEM.

View Integrity Pack